Peakhale SF 25/125Mcg Inhaler 120Mdi


SOLD BY : Channel Partners
and Fulfilled by Netmeds.com
people are
viewing
this currently
Fluticasone 125Mcg+Salmeterol 25Mcg
By Micro Labs Ltd
Prescription Needed
Rs.438.00
(per unit)
Check out cheaper substitutes

Out of stock

Notify me
Drug Information for Peakhale SF 25/125Mcg Inhaler 120Mdi

What is PEAKHALE SF 25/125MCG?

  • PEAKHALE SF 25/125MCG contains fluticasone and salmeterol
CONSUMER MEDICINE INFORMATION

THERAPEUTIC USES

WARNING & PRECAUTIONS

INTERACTIONS

DIRECTIONS FOR USE

SIDE EFFECTS

MORE INFORMATION

What PEAKHALE SF 25/125MCG is used for?

It is used to,

  • decrease inflammation in the lungs which can lead to breathing problems
  • prevent symptoms such as wheezing, cough, chest tightness, and shortness of breath
Read more Read less

TALK TO YOUR DOCTOR

PREGNANCY AND BREAST-FEEDING

CHILDREN AND ADOLESCENTS

Talk your doctor before taking this medicine, if you:

  • are allergic to fluticasone propionate, salmeterol or any of the ingredients in this medicine
  • to relieve sudden breathing problems
  • have heart or thyroid or liver problems
  • have high blood pressure
  • have seizures or diabetes
  • have weak bones (osteoporosis)
  • have an immune system problem
  • have or have had eye problems, such as increased pressure in your eye (glaucoma) or cataracts
  • have any type of viral, bacterial, or fungal infection
  • are exposed to chickenpox or measles
Read more Read less
  • It is not known if PEAKHALE SF 25/125MCG may harm your unborn baby
  • It is not known if PEAKHALE SF 25/125MCG pass into your milk and if they can harm your baby
  • If you are pregnant or breastfeeding or plan to become pregnant ask advice to your doctor before taking this medicine
Read more Read less
  • The safety and effectiveness of PEAKHALE SF 25/125MCG in children younger than 12 years have not been established
  • Consult your doctor for advice
Read more Read less

Tell your healthcare provider about all the medicines you take such as:

  • antifungal or anti-HIV medicines
Read more Read less
  • Use PEAKHALE SF 25/125MCG exactly as your healthcare provider tells you to use it
  • Do not use PEAKHALE SF 25/125MCG more often than prescribed

If you take too much PEAKHALE SF 25/125MCG

  • If you take too much PEAKHALE SF 25/125MCG call your healthcare provider or go to the nearest hospital emergency room right away if you have any unusual symptoms, such as worsening shortness of breath, chest pain, increased heart rate, or shakiness

If you miss a dose of PEAKHALE SF 25/125MCG

  • If you miss a dose of PEAKHALE SF 25/125MCG just skip that dose. Take your next dose at your usual time. Do not take two doses at one time

If you stop taking PEAKHALE SF 25/125MCG

  • Do not stop using PEAKHALE SF 25/125MCG even if you are feeling better, unless your healthcare provider tells you to
Read more Read less

Like all medicines, this medicine can cause side effects, although not everybody gets them.

SERIOUS

COMMON

  • fungal infection in your mouth or throat (thrush)
  • increase in mucus (sputum) production
  • change in mucus color
  • increased cough, chills, fever, rash, hives
  • increased breathing problems
  • sudden breathing problems immediately after inhaling your medicine.
  • swelling of your face, mouth, and tongue
  • increased blood pressure, chest pain
  • a fast or irregular heartbeat
  • effects on nervous system
  • tremor, nervousness
  • bone thinning or weakness (osteoporosis)
  • slowed growth in children
  • eye problems including glaucoma and cataracts
  • changes in laboratory blood levels (sugar, potassium, certain types of white blood cells)
Read more Read less
  • upper respiratory tract infection
  • headache, dizziness, nausea and vomiting
  • throat irritation
  • hoarseness and voice changes
Read more Read less

STORAGE

  • Keep this medicine out of reach of children
  • Do not use this medicine after the expiry date
  • Store at room temperature (15-25ºC)
Read more Read less

Disclaimer:

The contents of this website are for informational purposes only and not intended to be a substitute for professional medical advice, diagnosis, or treatment.  Please seek the advice of a physician or other qualified health provider with any questions you may have regarding a medical condition. Do not disregard professional medical advice or delay in seeking it because of something you have read on this website.

Disclaimer:

The contents of this website are for informational purposes only and not intended to be a substitute for professional medical advice, diagnosis, or treatment.  Please seek the advice of a physician or other qualified health provider with any questions you may have regarding a medical condition. Do not disregard professional medical advice or delay in seeking it because of something you have read on this website.

TRY & BUY - Netmeds Suggested

Copyright © 2019 Netmeds Marketplace Limited.
All rights Reserved

Sitemap | Privacy Policy | Terms of use